PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joanna Misiti	06/02/2011
Neil Alexander Sadler	06/02/2011
Aimee Sealfon	06/02/2011
Dana Snider	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08559

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29388875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808 Phone: 732-524-1728

JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPC5352USNP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana Deinstadt

Total Attachments: 15

REEL: 027182 FRAME: 0509

PATENT



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joanna Misiti, Neil Alexander Sadler, Aimee Sealfon, and Dana Snider residing at 427 8th Street, Apt. C, Hermosa Beach, California 90254, 227 Jane Street, Weehawken, New Jersey 07086, 125 Court Street, Apt. PHNJ, Brooklyn, New York 11201, and 343 Fourth Avenue, Apt. 11B, Brooklyn, New York 11215, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SANITARY NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

that for IT KNOWN THEREFORE, BENOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $$\operatorname{day}$\ of$, 2011

Joanna Misiti (L.S.)

STATE OF) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joanna Misiti, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this and day of quel, 2011

(L.S.)

county of Somerset

) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this une. 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared $m{/\!\!/}$ Neil Alexander Sadler, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PATRICIA E. OLIVO ID 2269902 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHE and seals this	REOF, Assigr day of	nors have hereunto , 2011	set their hands
•	•		
			(L.S.)
	Aimee Sealf	on	
		•	
		•	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	, 33.	
, 2011, be Aimee Sealfon, w executed the for first made known	fore me, a ho I am satis egoing instr to him the	That on this Notary Public, pessived is the person rument in my presecontents thereof, and delivered the same depurposes therein	n named in and who nce, and I having ne did acknowledge as his voluntary
			p. 1-1: -
		Notary	/ Public

IN TESTIMONY WHI and seals this	EREOF, Assignors day of	have hereunto , 2011	set their hands
		· · ·	(L.S.)
	Dana Snider		
			·
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)		· .
Dana Snider, who executed the fo first made known	efore me, a Nota o I am satisfied regoing instrume	ary Public, per is the person nt in my presen ents thereof, he ivered the same	day of sonally appeared named in and who ce, and I having a did acknowledge as his voluntary expressed.
	-	Notary	Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joanna Misiti, Neil Alexander Sadler, Aimee Sealfon, and Dana Snider residing at 427 8th Street, Apt. C, Hermosa Beach, California 90254, 227 Jane Street, Weehawken, New Jersey 07086, 125 Court Street, Apt. PHNJ, Brooklyn, New York 11201, and 343 Fourth Avenue, Apt. 11B, Brooklyn, New York 11215, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SANITARY NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

IT KNOWN that for and in THEREFORE, BENOW. consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2011

		(L.S.)
	Joanna Misiti	
		,
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joanna Misiti, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary	Public	

IN TESTIMONY WH and seals this	_		set their hands
	Neil Alexander	Sadler	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
BE IT , 2011, be Neil Alexander S and who executed having first ma acknowledge that	REMEMBERED, Tore me, a Notadler, who I am the foregoing de known to his he signed, se	ary Public, pe satisfied is the instrument in many the contents aled, and delivers	day of rsonally appeared he person named in y presence, and I thereof, he did rered the same as purposes therein
	_	Notary	Public

and seals this	day of	, 2011	
:			
	ameus	teafon	(L.S.)
	Aimee Sealfon		(1.0.)
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)) ss.	
, 2011, b Aimee Sealfon, executed the fo first made know that he signed,	who I am satisficted in the constant of the co	That on this tary Public, per ied is the person ent in my present thereof, he livered the same purposes therein o	named in and who ce, and I having e did acknowledge as his voluntary
		Notary	Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands

IN TESTIMONY WHE and seals this	· -		set their hands
	Dana Snider		(L.S.)
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)) ss.	
, 2011, be: Dana Snider, who executed the for first made known	I am satisfied egoing instrumento him the contestable and deli-	ry Public, persis the person of the person of the person of the person of the same of the	ce, and I having did acknowledge as his voluntary
		•	
	_	Notary	Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joanna Misiti, Neil Alexander Sadler, Aimee Sealfon, and Dana Snider residing at 427 8th Street, Apt. C, Hermosa Beach, California 90254, 227 Jane Street, Weehawken, New Jersey 07086, 125 Court Street, Apt. PHNJ, Brooklyn, New York 11201, and 343 Fourth Avenue, Apt. 11B, Brooklyn, New York 11215, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SANITARY NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, ΒE ITKNOWN that for NOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $$\operatorname{day}$ \ of \ \ , \ 2011$

			(L.S.)
	Joanna Misiti		
STATE OF	.)		
	,) ss.	
COUNTY OF)		

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joanna Misiti, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary	Public	

	HEREOF, Assigno day of		reunto s	set thei	r hands
	Neil Alexande	er Sadler		(L.	.S.)
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)) ss.			
, 2011, b Neil Alexander and who execute having first m acknowledge tha	T REMEMBERED, before me, a No Sadler, who I are designed the foregoing addedouble known to at he signed, and deed for any deed for the signed of the signed	otary Publi m satisfied g instrument him the cor sealed, and	c, perse is the in my ntents t deliver	person n presence thereof, red the	amed in , and I he did same as
			Notary P	ublic	

IN TESTIMONY WHEN	REOF, Assignors day of) set their hand:
			(L.S.)
	Aimee Sealfon		
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	, 55.	
, 2011, bef Aimee Sealfon, wh executed the fore first made known	o I am satisfice agoing instrument to him the contract delaced, and del	ary Public, pend is the person in my prese tents thereof, livered the same	day of ersonally appeared in named in and who ence, and I having the did acknowledge as his voluntary expressed.
	-	Notary	y Public

	WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands day of , 2011	
	Dana Snider (L.S.)	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF) 55.	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dana Snider, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.		

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

Notary Public